Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI United States Patent and Trademark Offic
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Global Conference Partners, LLC	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: FreeConference.com, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1800 N. Vine Street, Suite 222
Corporation- State: Nevada	City: Los Angeles
Other	State: CA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: United States Zip; 90028
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Vo	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) November 13, 2006	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship Delaware, United States
☐ Security Agreement	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
77038490	2958818; 3103682
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
o. Identification of Boodspilot of Haddinating (and I ming Bate its ppilotitist of Hegicalast Hamber is a limited.)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Karl S. Kronenberger, Kronenberger, Burgoyne, LLP	registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 150 Post Street, Suite 520	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	L Enclosed
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information:
State:CA Zip:94108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5413 Expiration Date 01/08
Phone Number: (415) 955-1155	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (415) 955-1158	Authorized User Name Karl S. Kronenberger
Email Address: karl@kronenbergerlaw.com	Valla Talla 2001 Valla V
9. Signature: Signature	- 11/16/06 Date
Karl S. Kronenberger	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing Sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0645 Nov-17-2006 12:41 PM Kronenberger Burgoy

4159551158

1/4



BURGOYNE

150 Post Street Suite 520 San Francisco, CA 94108 Phone 415.955.1155
Fax 415.955.1158
www.kronenbergerlaw.com

Date:

11/17/06

To:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Company:

USPTO

Telephone:

Fax:

(571) 273-0140

No. of Pages: 4

RE:

Global Conference Partners, LLC Change of Name

Memo:

NOTICE: This fax may contain material that is privileged, confidential, and/or attorney-client work product for the sole use of the intended recipient. Any review, reliance or distribution by others or forwarding without express written permission is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender at the above number and delete all copies. Inadvertent waiver shall waive no privileges.

INTERNET LAW, E-COMMERCE & MEDIA ATTORNEYS

TRADEMARK REEL: 003433 FRAME: 0646

RECORDED: 11/17/2006